NC Water Quality Classifications

Name Index Number
Description
WATAUGA RIVER 8-(1)

From source to U.S. Hwy. 321 Bridge

WATAUGA RIVER 8-(16)

From U.S. Hwy. 321 to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

Laurel Fork 8-10

From source to Watauga River

Harrison Branch 8-10-1

From source to Laurel Fork

Unnamed Tributary at N.C. Prison Unit # 116 8-10-2

From source to Laurel Fork

Upper Laurel Fork 8-10-3

From source to Laurel Fork

Hayes Branch 8-10-3-1

From source to Upper Laurel Fork

Lost Branch 8-11

From source to Watauga River

Dutch Creek 8-12-(0.5)

From source to Clark Creek

Dutch Creek 8-12-(1.5)

From Clark Creek to Watauga County SR 1112

Dutch Creek 8-12-(3.5)

From Watauga County SR 1112 to Watauga River

Pigeonroost Creek 8-12-1

From source to Dutch Creek

Clark Creek 8-12-2

From source to Dutch Creek

Craborchard Creek 8-12-3

From source to Dutch Creek

Baird Creek 8-13

From source to Watauga River

Wednesday, February 08, 2012 Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

B;Tr,HQW

B;HQW

CTr

CTr

B;Tr

CTr

B;Tr

CTr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

08/01/90

12/01/90

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/89

05/15/63

07/01/89

07/01/89

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63
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Name

Description
Mirefield Creek

From source to Baird Creek

Big Branch

From source to Watauga River

Cove Creek

From source to Watauga River

Ellison Branch

From source to Cove Creek

Brushy Fork

From source to Cove Creek

Linville Creek

From source to Brushy Fork

George Branch

From source to Brushy Fork

Phillips Branch

From source to Cove Creek

North Fork Ellison Branch

From source to Ellison Branch

East Fork Phillips Branch

From source to Phillips Branch

South Fork Ellison Branch

From source to Ellison Branch

North Fork Cove Creek

From source to Cove Creek

Long Branch

From source to Cove Creek

Kirby Branch

From source to Cove Creek

Sawyer Creek

From source to Cove Creek

North Fork Sawyer Creek

From source to Sawyer Creek

Wednesday, February 08, 2012

Index Number

8-13-1

8-14

8-15

8-15-1

8-15-10

8-15-10-1

8-15-10-2

8-15-11

8-15-1-1

8-15-11-1

8-15-1-2

8-15-2

8-15-3

8-15-4

8-15-5

8-15-5-1

Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

C;Tr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/73

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63
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Name

Description
Sharp Creek

From source to Cove Creek

Laurel Branch

From source to Cove Creek

Vanderpool Creek

From source to Cove Creek

George Gap Branch

From source to Cove Creek

Laurel Creek

From source to Watauga River

Worley Creek

From source to Laurel Creek

Spice Branch (Creek)

From source to Laurel Creek

Rush Branch

From source to Watauga River

Beaverdam Creek

From source to Watauga River

Forest Grove Creek

From source to Beaverdam Creek

Little Beaverdam Creek

From source to Beaverdam Creek

Jones Branch

From source to Little Beaverdam Creek

Fork Branch

From source to Little Beaverdam Creek

Rube Creek

From source to Beaverdam Creek

Cornett Branch

From source to Rube Creek

West Fork Rube Creek

From source to Rube Creek

Wednesday, February 08, 2012

Index Number

8-15-6

8-15-7

8-15-8

8-15-9

8-17

8-17-1

8-17-2

8-18

8-19

8-19-1

8-19-2

8-19-2-1

8-19-2-2

8-19-3

8-19-3-1

8-19-3-2

Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

CTr

CTr

CTr

CTr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/73

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

Page 3 of 8



Watauga River Basin

Name Index Number Classification Class Date
Description Special Designation
Shanty Spring Branch 8-2 C 05/15/63

From source to Watauga River

Beech Creek 8-20 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Watauga River

Sawmill Branch 8-20-1 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Beech Creek

Pond Creek 8-20-2 CTr 08/03/92

From source (at dam of Santis Lake) to Beech Creek

Unnamed Tributary to Pond Creek (Lake Coffey) 8-20-2.5-(1) WS-II;Tr,HQW,CA 08/03/92
From source to dam at Lake Coffey (Town of Beech Mountain, Beech Mountain Resort, Inc. water supply
intake)

Unnamed Tributary to Pond Creek 8-20-2.5-(2) C;Tr 08/01/98

From dam at Lake Coffey to Pond Creek

West Fork Pond Creek 8-20-2-1-(1) WS-1I;Tr,HQW 08/03/92

From source to backwaters of Santis Lake

West Fork Pond Creek (Santis Lake) 8-20-2-1-(2) WS-III;Tr,CA 08/01/98

From backwaters of Santis Lake to Pond Creek

East Fork Pond Creek 8-20-2-2 WS-IIL;Tr 08/01/98

From source to backwaters of Santis Lake, West Fork Pond Creek

Buckeye Creek 8-20-3-(0.5) WS-II;Tr,HQW 08/03/92

From source to a point 0.2 mile downstream of Bear Branch

Buckeye Creek 8-20-3-(1.5) WS-II;Tr,HQW,CA 08/03/92

From a point 0.2 mile downstream of Bear Branch to Town of Beech Mountain water supply intake located
0.3 mile upstream of mouth of Grassy Gap Creek

Buckeye Creek 8-20-3-(2.5) CTr 07/01/73

From Town of Beech Mountain water supply intake to Beech Creek

Bear Branch 8-20-3-1 WS-1I;HQW 08/03/92

From source to Buckeye Creek

New Branch 8-20-3-2-(1) WS-I;HQW 08/03/92

From source to a point 0.3 mile upstream of mouth

New Branch 8-20-3-2-(2) WS-II;HQW,CA 08/03/92

From a point 0.3 mile upstream of mouth to Buckeye Creek
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Name

Description
Grassy Gap Creek (Grassy Gap Branch)

From source to Buckeye Creek

Cannon Branch

From source to Buckeye Creek

Clingman Mine Branch

From source to Buckeye Creek

Phillips Branch

From source to Beech Creek

Poga Creek (Flat Springs Creek)

Index Number

8-20-3-3

8-20-3-4

8-20-3-5

8-20-4

8-20-5

From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Beech Creek

Flat Springs Branch

From source to Poga Creek

Stone Mountain Branch

From source to Watauga River

Elk River (Banner Elk Creek)

From source to Sugar Creek

Elk River

8-20-5-1

8-21

8-22-(1)

8-22-(14.5)

From Peavine Branch to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

Elk River (Mill Pond)

From Sugar Creek to Peavine Creek

Whitehead Creek

From source to Elk River

Clear Branch

From source to Elk River

Ramp Branch

From source to Elk River

Horney Branch (Whitehead Creek)

From source to Elk River

Lee Branch (Hickory Branch)

From source to Horney Branch

Puckett Branch

From source to Lee Branch

Wednesday, February 08, 2012

8-22-(3)

8-22-10

8-22-11

8-22-12

8-22-13

8-22-13-1

8-22-13-1-1

Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

CTr

B;Tr

CTr

CTr

C;Tr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/73

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

04/01/94

05/15/63

07/01/73

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63
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Watauga River Basin

Name Index Number Classification Class Date
Description Special Designation
Peavine Branch 8-22-14 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Elk River

Curtis Creek 8-22-15 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Elk River

Cranberry Creek 8-22-16 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Elk River

Cooper Branch 8-22-16-1 C 05/15/63

From source to Cranberry Creek

Blevins Creek 8-22-16-2 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Cranberry Creek

Greenbrier Creek 8-22-16-2-1 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Blevins Creek

Miller Branch 8-22-16-3 C 05/15/63

From source to Cranberry Creek

Little Elk Creek 8-22-17 CTr 05/15/63

From source to Elk River

Skalley Branch 8-22-18 C;Tr 07/01/73

From source to Elk River

Mill Creek 8-22-19 CTr 07/01/73

From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Elk River

Flattop Creek 8-22-2 C 05/15/63

From source to Elk River

Fall Creek 8-22-20 C;Tr 07/01/73

From source to Elk River

Jones Branch (Jones Falls Branch) 8-22-21 C 05/15/63

From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Elk River

Bee Branch 8-22-2-1 (o 05/15/63

From source to Flattop Creek

Pine Camp Branch 8-22-22 C 05/15/63

From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

Nowhere Branch (Stony Creek) 8-22-23 C 05/15/63

From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line
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Wednesday, February 08, 2012

Name

Description
Trivett Branch (Dark Ridge Branch)

From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

Sugar Creek

From source to Elk River

Hanging Rock Creek (Elk Creek)

From source to Elk River

Horse Bottom Creek

From source to Hanging Rock Creek

Unnamed Tributary to Elk River at Grandfather Home

From source to Elk River

Shawneehaw Creek

From source to Mill Pond, Elk River

Wildcat Creek (Wildcat Lake)

From source to Dam at Wildcat Lake

Wildcat Creek

From Dam at Wildcat Lake to Elk River

Leroy Creek

From source to Elk River

Buck Creek

From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

State Line Branch

From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Buck Creek

Bear Branch

From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line

Green Ridge Branch

From source to Watauga River

Valley Creek

From source to Watauga River

Unnamed Tributary to Watauga River (Seven Devils
Resort Lake)

From source to dam at Seven Devils Resort Lake

Unnamed Tributary to Watauga River

From dam at Seven Devils Resort Lake to Watauga River

Index Number

8-22-23-1

8-22-4

8-22-5

8-22-5-1

8-22-6

8-22-7

8-22-8-(1)

8-22-8-(2)

8-22-9

8-23-1

8-23-1-1

8-23-1-2

8-4

8-4.5-(1)

8-4.5-(2)

Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

CTr

CTr

C;Tr

CTr

C;Tr

B;Tr

CTr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/73

07/01/73

05/15/63

07/01/73

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

05/15/63

07/01/73

10/01/87

07/01/73
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Name

Description
Moody Mill Creek

From source to Watauga River

Spice Bottom Creek

From source to Moody Mill Creek

Unnamed Tributary at Camp Rainbow

From source to Watauga River

Boone Fork (Price Lake)

From source to Watauga River

Cold Prong

From source to Boone Fork

Laurel Creek

From source to Price Lake, Boone Fork

Sims Creek (Sims Pond)

From source to Boone Fork

Hoot Camp Branch

From source to Sims Creek

Green Branch

From source to Boone Fork

Cannon Branch

From source to Boone Fork

Bee Tree Creek

From source to Boone Fork

Lance Creek

From source to Dam at Camp Yonahlossee Bathing Lake

Lance Creek

From Camp Yonahlossee Bathing Lake to Watauga River

Big Branch

From source to Watauga River

Wednesday, February 08, 2012

Index Number

8-5-1

8-6

8-7

8-7-1

8-7-2

8-7-3

8-7-3-1

8-7-4

8-7-5

8-7-6

8-8-(1)

8-8-(2)

8-9

Based on Classifications as of 20120208

Classification

C;Tr

CTr

CTr

C;Tr,ORW

C;Tr,ORW

C;Tr,ORW

C;Tr,ORW

C;O0RW

C;ORW

C;ORW

C;ORW

B;Tr

CTr

Watauga River Basin

Class Date

Special Designation

07/01/73

07/01/73

05/15/63

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

02/01/93

07/01/73

07/01/73

05/15/63
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