NC Water Quality Classifications

Name	Index Number	W Classification	atauga River Basir Class Date
Description		S	pecial Designation
WATAUGA RIVER	8-(1)	B;Tr,HQW	08/01/90
From source to U.S. Hwy. 321 Bridge			
WATAUGA RIVER	8-(16)	B;HQW	12/01/90
From U.S. Hwy. 321 to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			
Laurel Fork	8-10	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Harrison Branch	8-10-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Laurel Fork			
Unnamed Tributary at N.C. Prison Unit # 116	8-10-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Laurel Fork			
Upper Laurel Fork	8-10-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Laurel Fork			
Hayes Branch	8-10-3-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Upper Laurel Fork			
Lost Branch	8-11	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Dutch Creek	8-12-(0.5)	B;Tr	07/01/89
From source to Clark Creek			
Dutch Creek	8-12-(1.5)	C;Tr	05/15/63
From Clark Creek to Watauga County SR 1112			
Dutch Creek	8-12-(3.5)	B;Tr	07/01/89
From Watauga County SR 1112 to Watauga River			
Pigeonroost Creek	8-12-1	В	07/01/89
From source to Dutch Creek			
Clark Creek	8-12-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Dutch Creek			
Craborchard Creek	8-12-3	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Dutch Creek			
Baird Creek	8-13	С	05/15/63

Name	Index Number	\ Classification	Watauga River Basin Class Date
	macx rumber	Classification	
Description Mirefield Creek	8-13-1	С	Special Designation 05/15/63
From source to Baird Creek	0-13-1		03/13/03
	8-14		05/15/62
From source to Watauga River	8-14	C	05/15/63
-			
Cove Creek	8-15	C	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Ellison Branch	8-15-1	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Cove Creek			
Brushy Fork	8-15-10	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Linville Creek	8-15-10-1	C	05/15/63
From source to Brushy Fork			
George Branch	8-15-10-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Brushy Fork			
Phillips Branch	8-15-11	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
North Fork Ellison Branch	8-15-1-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Ellison Branch			
East Fork Phillips Branch	8-15-11-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Phillips Branch			
South Fork Ellison Branch	8-15-1-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Ellison Branch			
North Fork Cove Creek	8-15-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Long Branch	8-15-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Kirby Branch	8-15-4	c	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Sawyer Creek	8-15-5	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
North Fork Sawyer Creek	8-15-5-1	C	05/15/63
From source to Sawyer Creek			

	Inday Nivebay	Classification	Watauga River Basin
Name	Index Number	Classification	Class Date
Description			Special Designation
Sharp Creek	8-15-6	C	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Laurel Branch	8-15-7	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Vanderpool Creek	8-15-8	C	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
George Gap Branch	8-15-9	С	05/15/63
From source to Cove Creek			
Laurel Creek	8-17	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Worley Creek	8-17-1	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Laurel Creek			
Spice Branch (Creek)	8-17-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Laurel Creek			
Rush Branch	8-18	С	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Beaverdam Creek	8-19	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Forest Grove Creek	8-19-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Beaverdam Creek			
Little Beaverdam Creek	8-19-2	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Beaverdam Creek			
Jones Branch	8-19-2-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Little Beaverdam Creek			
Fork Branch	8-19-2-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Little Beaverdam Creek			
Rube Creek	8-19-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Beaverdam Creek			
Cornett Branch	8-19-3-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Rube Creek			
West Fork Rube Creek	8-19-3-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Rube Creek			

Name	Index Number	Wata Classification	uga River Basin Class Date
Description		Special	Designation
Shanty Spring Branch	8-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Beech Creek	8-20	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Sawmill Branch	8-20-1	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Beech Creek			
Pond Creek	8-20-2	C;Tr	08/03/92
From source (at dam of Santis Lake) to Beech Creek			
Unnamed Tributary to Pond Creek (Lake Coffey)	8-20-2.5-(1)	WS-II;Tr,HQW,CA	08/03/92
From source to dam at Lake Coffey (Town of Beech Mountain, intake)	Beech Mountain Resort, Inc.	water supply	
Unnamed Tributary to Pond Creek	8-20-2.5-(2)	C;Tr	08/01/98
From dam at Lake Coffey to Pond Creek			
West Fork Pond Creek	8-20-2-1-(1)	WS-II;Tr,HQW	08/03/92
From source to backwaters of Santis Lake			
West Fork Pond Creek (Santis Lake)	8-20-2-1-(2)	WS-III;Tr,CA	08/01/98
From backwaters of Santis Lake to Pond Creek			
East Fork Pond Creek	8-20-2-2	WS-III;Tr	08/01/98
From source to backwaters of Santis Lake, West Fork Pond Cre	eek		
Buckeye Creek	8-20-3-(0.5)	WS-II;Tr,HQW	08/03/92
From source to a point 0.2 mile downstream of Bear Branch			
Buckeye Creek	8-20-3-(1.5)	WS-II;Tr,HQW,CA	08/03/92
From a point 0.2 mile downstream of Bear Branch to Town of 0.3 mile upstream of mouth of Grassy Gap Creek	Beech Mountain water suppl	y intake located	
Buckeye Creek	8-20-3-(2.5)	C;Tr	07/01/73
From Town of Beech Mountain water supply intake to Beech 0	Creek		
Bear Branch	8-20-3-1	WS-II;HQW	08/03/92
From source to Buckeye Creek			
New Branch	8-20-3-2-(1)	WS-II;HQW	08/03/92
From source to a point 0.3 mile upstream of mouth			
New Branch	8-20-3-2-(2)	WS-II;HQW,CA	08/03/92
From a point 0.3 mile upstream of mouth to Buckeye Creek			

Name	Index Number	Classification	Watauga River Basii Class Date
Description			Special Designation
Grassy Gap Creek (Grassy Gap Branch)	8-20-3-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Buckeye Creek			
Cannon Branch	8-20-3-4	С	05/15/63
From source to Buckeye Creek			
Clingman Mine Branch	8-20-3-5	С	05/15/63
From source to Buckeye Creek			
Phillips Branch	8-20-4	С	05/15/63
From source to Beech Creek			
Poga Creek (Flat Springs Creek)	8-20-5	C;Tr	07/01/73
From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Beech Co	reek		
Flat Springs Branch	8-20-5-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Poga Creek			
Stone Mountain Branch	8-21	С	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Elk River (Banner Elk Creek)	8-22-(1)	С	05/15/63
From source to Sugar Creek			
Elk River	8-22-(14.5)	B;Tr	04/01/94
From Peavine Branch to North Carolina-Tennessee Sta	ite Line		
Elk River (Mill Pond)	8-22-(3)	C;Tr	05/15/63
From Sugar Creek to Peavine Creek			
Whitehead Creek	8-22-10	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Elk River			
Clear Branch	8-22-11	С	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Ramp Branch	8-22-12	С	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Horney Branch (Whitehead Creek)	8-22-13	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Lee Branch (Hickory Branch)	8-22-13-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Horney Branch			
Puckett Branch	8-22-13-1-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Lee Branch			

Name	Index Number	\ Classification	Watauga River Basin Class Date
	muex Number	Classification	
Description Provide	0.22.14	C.T.	Special Designation
Peavine Branch	8-22-14	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Curtis Creek	8-22-15	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Cranberry Creek	8-22-16	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Cooper Branch	8-22-16-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Cranberry Creek			
Blevins Creek	8-22-16-2	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Cranberry Creek			
Greenbrier Creek	8-22-16-2-1	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Blevins Creek			
Miller Branch	8-22-16-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Cranberry Creek			
Little Elk Creek	8-22-17	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Skalley Branch	8-22-18	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Elk River			
Mill Creek	8-22-19	C;Tr	07/01/73
From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Elk River			
Flattop Creek	8-22-2	С	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Fall Creek	8-22-20	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Elk River			
Jones Branch (Jones Falls Branch)	8-22-21	С	05/15/63
From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Elk River			
Bee Branch	8-22-2-1	С	05/15/63
From source to Flattop Creek			
Pine Camp Branch	8-22-22	С	05/15/63
From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			
Nowhere Branch (Stony Creek)	8-22-23	С	05/15/63
From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			

Name	Index Number	\ Classification	Natauga River Bas Class Date
Description			Special Designation
Trivett Branch (Dark Ridge Branch)	8-22-23-1	С	05/15/63
From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			
Sugar Creek	8-22-4	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Hanging Rock Creek (Elk Creek)	8-22-5	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Elk River			
Horse Bottom Creek	8-22-5-1	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Hanging Rock Creek			
Unnamed Tributary to Elk River at Grandfather Home	8-22-6	c	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Shawneehaw Creek	8-22-7	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Mill Pond, Elk River			
Wildcat Creek (Wildcat Lake)	8-22-8-(1)	В	05/15/63
From source to Dam at Wildcat Lake			
Wildcat Creek	8-22-8-(2)	С	05/15/63
From Dam at Wildcat Lake to Elk River			
Leroy Creek	8-22-9	С	05/15/63
From source to Elk River			
Buck Creek	8-23-1	С	05/15/63
From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			
State Line Branch	8-23-1-1	С	05/15/63
From North Carolina-Tennessee State Line to Buck Creek			
Bear Branch	8-23-1-2	c	05/15/63
From source to North Carolina-Tennessee State Line			
Green Ridge Branch	8-3	С	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Valley Creek	8-4	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Watauga River			
Unnamed Tributary to Watauga River (Seven Devils Resort Lake)	8-4.5-(1)	B;Tr	10/01/87
From source to dam at Seven Devils Resort Lake			
Unnamed Tributary to Watauga River	8-4.5-(2)	C;Tr	07/01/73

		V	Vatauga River Basin
Name	Index Number	Classification	Class Date
Description			Special Designation
Moody Mill Creek	8-5	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Watauga River			
Spice Bottom Creek	8-5-1	C;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Moody Mill Creek			
Unnamed Tributary at Camp Rainbow	8-6	C;Tr	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			
Boone Fork (Price Lake)	8-7	C;Tr,ORW	02/01/93
From source to Watauga River			
Cold Prong	8-7-1	C;Tr,ORW	02/01/93
From source to Boone Fork			
Laurel Creek	8-7-2	C;Tr,ORW	02/01/93
From source to Price Lake, Boone Fork			
Sims Creek (Sims Pond)	8-7-3	C;Tr,ORW	02/01/93
From source to Boone Fork			
Hoot Camp Branch	8-7-3-1	C;ORW	02/01/93
From source to Sims Creek			
Green Branch	8-7-4	C;ORW	02/01/93
From source to Boone Fork			
Cannon Branch	8-7-5	C;ORW	02/01/93
From source to Boone Fork			
Bee Tree Creek	8-7-6	C;ORW	02/01/93
From source to Boone Fork			
Lance Creek	8-8-(1)	B;Tr	07/01/73
From source to Dam at Camp Yonahlossee Bathing Lake			
Lance Creek	8-8-(2)	C;Tr	07/01/73
From Camp Yonahlossee Bathing Lake to Watauga River			
Big Branch	8-9	С	05/15/63
From source to Watauga River			